## **Application for AliveID Alumni Card – Terms and Conditions**

By checking the box and pressing 'Submit', you agree to the issuance of a **digital AliveID Alumni card** (the "Card"). In order to use the Card, your personal data will be transferred by the school to GTS ALIVE s.r.o. ("GTS Alive"), the provider of the Card. You also declare that you understand the <u>Rules</u> where the binding terms and conditions of use of the Card are provided, and the <u>Policy</u> where detailed information on the processing of personal data is provided, and you consent to the legal documents and undertake to comply with them. **The Card can be cancelled at any time at your request.** 

## A brief overview of the information required for the issuance of the AliveID Alumni Card:

- Card provider and data controller: GTS ALIVE s.r.o., Identification No (IČ): 26193272, having its registered office at Praha 7, Na Maninách 1092/20, postcode 170 00, <a href="mailto:legal@isic.cz">legal@isic.cz</a>, contact details for the Data Protection Officer can be found <a href="mailto:here">here</a>;
- Providing the data is voluntary, the school will not pass the data on to GTS Alive without your consent, but without the data we cannot provide the Card and the benefits associated with it;
- The Card is digital only and can only be viewed in the Alive App available in the APP STORE or in GOOGLE PLAY, Alive App is free and its use is subject to the Terms and Conditions and the Policy;
- GTS Alive is not obliged to issue updates to the digital content unless it is necessary in order to allow the Card to be used for the duration of their validity, at least for the period of two years. The Holder shall be notified of the availability of updates and the seller shall ensure that the agreed updates to the digital content or digital content service are provided to the buyer. If an update is issued, the Holder is obliged to update the software within a reasonable time, otherwise GTS Alive shall not be liable for defects, losses or other events.
  - <u>Purpose of processing personal data</u>: issuance, activation and ensuring functionality including the associated benefits of the AliveID Alumni Card; activation and maintenance of the application for displaying digital ID cards, including the AliveID Alumni Card;
- The legal basis for the processing of personal data is the performance of a contract;
- Period of processing of personal data: until cancellation of services upon request by the Card holder or GTS. You can cancel your Card at any time by sending a notification at info@isic.cz; GTS Alive is authorized to change benefits and the alumni program, including cancelling it altogether; The validity of the AliveID Alumni Card will always be from the date of issue for an indefinite period of time or, as applicable, until the termination of the provision of services by GTS Alive or the request of the cardholder;
- Benefits are not a legal entitlement, can be changed at any time and are subject to the <u>terms and</u> conditions;
- Your personal data is also processed by your school, which always stores alumni data according to its internal regulations,
- All rights, including the right of access to personal data, right to update, erasure, complaints and out-of-court settlement of consumer disputes, are set out in the <u>Policy</u> and the <u>Rules</u>.

If you understand everything, have read the <u>Rules</u> and the <u>Policy</u> and agree to the issuance of the Card, press 'Submit'.